
MOUSES—SALE—MD. (Cant.) 

CHEVERLT, beautiful Woodley Hill*. 
2-famlly brick home, bsmt., su 
heat, storm sash, screened doors 
and windows; landscaped lot. Call 
Momlngstar. WA. 3808. MORGAN 
REAL ESTATE CO.. RE. 4910. —18 

FORE8TVILLE—Attrac. bungalow. 2 
bedrms., tile bath, expansible attic; 
nice fenced lot; reas. terms. JAMES 

jj. MAHONEY, HU. 5410. —18 
HYATTSVILLE HILLS; brick bunga- 

'or;; 5 rat. on 1st floor, plus par- 
slip finished attic; !ge. lot excel- 

lent s.'.rro' ndlncs: nrlce 313.650. 
T./ake an offer and set a buy. Call 
V/A. 3900 'til 9 p.m. ROBERT S. 
DAVIS Sc CO. Office open dally and 
Sunday 'til p p.m. —17 

HTATTSVTLLS — 4-bc<1rm. bunra, 
next to St. Jerome'a Rtctorr. 1st II., 11t. rm,. din. rm., kit., bath, 3 bed- 
rms.; 2nd fl„ 2 bedrms. and sewing 
rrrn^ 2-car (arage: $12,950. WA. 

HYATTSVILLE AREA—8-rm. modern 
bungalow, built-in garage, oil h.-w.h., 
comer lot. excellent condition. $11.- 
500. WA. 2587. —18 

HYATT. AREA—8-rm. home. Idea] 
for lze. family. Nice light rms., full 
bsmt. Near bus, schools, shopping, 
church. Only $9,850. JOHN H. 
JOHNSON. V/A. 5050. —19 

LANdOVEE HILLS-—Hilltop location; 
Urge, nearly level lot; 6 rooms, 2- 
story, basement with recreation 
room, oil heat, new house condition: 
convenient to schools and transpora- 
tton; .*2,750 down, approx. ««5 p»r 

hid. taxes. 4107 70th ave. UT1. 3525. 1R> 
KT. RAINIER: assume 4% loan. 

$2,500 down and *54 per month 
pays all; 8-rm. bungalow, plus fin- 
ished attic rm.; full bsmt., oil h.- 
w.h.; detached garage: opportunity for renting part of house. Call WA. 
3900 -til 9 p.m. ROBERT 8. DAVIS * CO. Office open dally and Sunday til 9 p.m. _17 

MT. RAINIER—Six rooms, kit. In 
knotty pine. 2 bedrooms and dress- 
ing room, cellar; oil heat; enclosed 
back porch; new 1-car garage; double Youngstown sink, refgr.; new 
metal fence; lot 50x150 ft.: price. 
S13.750. Call UN. 9190 Sunday, or 
after 6:30 p.m. week days. 

MVERDALE, $7,950—Six-rm. and 
bath. asb. shingle hse.. mod. equip, 
kit., lee. lot.: poss. OI. GREGORY ft 
VINCENT. UN. 9102; eves.. OL. 2273. 

*—1 F> 
TAKOMA PARK, off N. H. Ave. Ex- 
tended—Nr. Catholic school and 
church: Cape Cod; 3 bedrms., 2 
baths, built-in garage; bsmt, porch, 
patio; like new cond. OWNER, 8H. 
3472. —18 

TEMPLE HILLS — Rambling brick 
bungalows, 5 lge. rms. and bath, 
flrepls. and picture windows, com- 
plete GE kits.; lull bsmts., oil heat: 
price, $15,750 with $2,500 cash. 
Open Sat. and Sun., 1 to 6 p.m. 
Directions; Out Pa. ave. s.e., right 
on Branch ave. (Rt. 5) straight 
ahead on St. Barnabus rd. to 
Temple Hill rd., left 1 blk. to Carl- 
ton ave.. right to houses. LEIGH 
C. KELSEY, Jr. FR. 4030, LI. 4- 
1114. —18 

WEST HYATTSVILLE — Brick, 2- 
story. 3 full bedrms., 1*A baths, 
beautiful recr. rm. w/tlle floor, 
many other extras. Price, $15,250. 
Call AP. 3578 or UN. 8497. PRIM- 
ROSE REALTY, 

WEST HYATTSVILLE — Brick Cape 
Cod; 4 full bedrms., 1V4 tiled baths; 
the most magnificent cypress-pan- 
eled recr. rm. with terraza floor and 
equipped bar; many other extras 
Price, *15.750. Call WA. 3900 'til 
ft p.m. ROBERT S. DAVIS & CO. 
Office open daily and Sunday 'til 9 

WEST HYATTSVILLE — Assume OI 
loan, brick bunga. with llv. rm., lge. 
kit., 2 bedrms., tile bath, full bsmt., 
gas auto, heat, ,'ird bedrm. partly 
finished; lge. attic; reasonable down 

Jiayment and assume present GI 
oan. PRINCE GEORGES REALTY 

CO., WA. 6655, UN, 1160. —10 
FOR SALE BY OWNER—6,'I04 Tecum- 

seh pi., Berwyn Heights, Md. Attrac. 
5-rm. bungalow; llv. rm. with flrepl., 
din. rm.. kit. with elec, stove and 
refgr., 2 bedrms.. tiled bath and 
shower; lge. screened porch, built-in 
garage, full bsmt., oil air cond. heat, 
storm windows and screens, lge. well- 
landscaped lot. SI 3,000. Call TO. 
6:197. Out Greenbelt rd. to Edmons- 
ton rd., right to Tecumseh pl„ right 
to house. —17 

OPEN 12 noon to dark. Sat. and Sun. 
for bargain seekers only. My love- 
ly 2-story brick home is offered at 
a sacrifice price, not because I want 
to sell, not because I Installed an 
extra bath, a recreation room with 
built-in bar. a garden all planted, 
an oversized garage, many fruit 
trees, flowers and shrubs; not be- 
cause I recently redecorated 
throughout, but only because I must 
sell due to circumstances beyond my 
control, says the owner. To see 
this bargain for only $14,500 (rock 
bottom), drive out New Hampshire 
ave. to District line, right on East- 
ern ave. 1 blk. to Chillum rd.. left 
1 blk. to property. ALVIN EPLING. 
UN. 031,3, Exclusive Agent. —18 

OWNER SELLING, transferred and 
ready to move, must vacate this 
immaculate home: 2 bedrooms, all- 
tile bath, expansion attic, full base- 
ment: 2 blks. from Queens Chapel 
shopping center. WA. 7958. —18 

NEARBY MARYLAND — Cute 5-rm. 
bungalow: fenced yard; screened 
porch, full bsmt., oil heat: 1 block 
to stores and transp. Full price, 
$9,750. GI with $075 can buy. 
J. RANDALL WALCROFT, Realtor, UN. 3400 or WA. 5611. —18 

• 11-250, *1,250 DOWN—New 3-bed- 
rm. brk. bungalow built for vet. 
Located In beautiful W. Hyattsville. 
17-ft. llv. rm., 6 lge. closets, ultra- 
modern kit. with American metal 
cabinets. 36-In. range, Westlnghouse 
refgr., elec, exhaust fan and garbage 
disposal unit. This lovely home in- 
corporates the finest in materials 
and master workmanship. For the 
discriminating veteran earning ap- 
prox. $70 per wk. For further In- 
formation call PERRY BOSWELL. 
INC., WA. 4500. Open ’til 8 p.m. 

Io MIN. 3UITLAND or Andrews Field. 
Modern. 2-bedrm. bungalow; full 
bsmt., 2-car gar.; $8,950. Direct 
from owner; large 4% 1st trust. 

-£H °.,93 or Cypress 9164. —18 
FIOVE IN—This new 7-rm. and 1 

acre, center-hall plan Cape Cod; 
masonry block and brick built for a 
home: lge. rms., 2 complete tiled 
baths, full bsmt., a.-c. heat, on 
hard road, about 9 miles from D. C. 
Priced at cost. $16,800. Must 
have $3,000 cash. Owner will carry bal. ALVIN EPLING, UN. 0313. 

Near univ. of md., capl”1cod 
bungalow, $12,500; 2 bedrms., lge. 
liv. rm„ din. rm.) tile bath and kit., 
screened side porch; lot, 62V4X125 
ft.; fenced rear yard; unfinished 
attic, Insulated, dormers in: 30 min- 
utes downtown; kit. has 8-ft. Hot- 
point refgr., Tappan deluxe range; 
7 lge. windows In full daylight 
bsmt.: Bendix auto, washer, gas 
heat and hot-water; excel, neighbor- 
hood for children; dead end paved 
street; sell furn. or unfurn.; moving 
to Fla. Call OWNER, TO. 6401. 

——*18 
NEAR RIVERDALE, MD,—Attractive 

modern section conv. to schools, 
transp., stores; comfortable bunga. 
■with large yd. and trees. Price Is 
really very low. WALTER A. 
BROWN, 1104 Vt. ave. NA. 1652. 
WI. 6134. —18 

NEAR EASTPINES — New 4 room 
bunga. not quite finished. Large lot; 
$4,750; $1,100 cash, bal. $45 mo. 
GREGORY & VINCENT, UN. 9102; 
eves.. OL. 2273. —18 

COMPLETELY FURN. BUNGALOW— 
West Lanham Hills — Fireplace, 
atove. refgr., washing machine, and 
large lot: fast possession; $1,000 
down and $75 per month, Incl. 
taxes, etc. Call WA. 3900 ’til 9 
p.m. ROBERT S. DAVIS Ac CO. 
Office open daily and Sunday 'til 9 
p.m. —17 

4-BEDROOM (2 on eaoh floor), brick 
Cape Cod; 1V4 baths; flrepl. In lge. 
llv. rm.; full bsmt.; Vk-acre lot; lo- 
cated nr. New Riverdale shopping 
center. Call WA. 3900 ’til 9 p.m. 
ROBERT S. DAVIS & CO. Office 
open dally and Sunday ’til 9 p.m. 

—17 
NO MONEY DOWN TO VETS — Low 

monthly payments. We have several 
desirable VA-approved new and used 
homes, priced from $6,400 up. Lo- 
cations are West Lanham Hills. 
Green Meadows. Woodlawn, Cherry 
Hills, Lewlsdale, Hyattsville, Chev- 
erly and New East Pines. Call WA. 
3900 ’tu 9 p.m. ROBERT 8. DAVI8 
& CO. Office open dally and Sunday 

NR. CAMP SPRINGS, lovely 6-rm. 
And bath Callf.-style asbestos shin- 
gle bungalow on lge. Vi-acre lot: 
price, 59,250, with $1,500 cash for 
non-GI. or $500 cash to GI. LEIGH 
C. KELSEY, JR., FR. 4030, LX. 

.4-1114. —18 
LARGE HOUSE—Will do for conva- 

lescent, nursery, etc.; L blk. to bus 
and street cars; off Baltimore Pike 
In Hyattsville. About lVi acres, 
fruit trees, outbuildings. Vacant. 
Like new. Will exchange. OWNER, TA. 7010. —19 

OWNER leaving town and will sacri- 
fice: 6 rms. and bath, 3 bedrms.. 
bsmt.. h.-a. heat. 2 extra lots, ap- 
prox. 1 acre fronting on 2 Improved 
streets: near everything. B-tter 
hurry! $10,650. ALVIN EPLINO. UN. 0313. —18 

BARD TO FIND—One acre and 6 
rms. and bath: bsmt.: oil h.-w.h.; 
barn and 2-car garage. Near every- 
thing In Hyattsville. Only $15,000, substantial cash. ALVIN EPLING, 

BUNGALOW, $1,600 DOWN—rms., ltv rm., din. rm„ kit., 2 bedrms. 
and modern bath: oil h.-w.h. Priced 
at only $8,600 and nicely financed. 
S6p all for non-vet. 
Call PERRY BOSWELL INC., WA. 4600. Open ’til 8 p.m. -17 

BUILDER MUST SACRIFICE 2 new 
brick houses, $4,400 each. 321-318 
Hume ave., near Pentagon Bldg. Sec 
me today. Terms. 

VICINITY HYATTSVILLE 
2-yr.-old, 5-bedrm. brick 

home S16.50C 
6-rm„ brick home_$14,500 
New large 6-rm. brick_$14,500 
6-rm. Cape Cod brk, rec. rm. $14,250 
6 He. rms., frame home_$12,950 
4-rm„ shgle. bung., like new $11,000 
ft-rm. shgle. bungalow $8,200 
LOUIS MILLER, REAL ESTATE 

UN. 2723: eves,, AP. 4050, —U 

COLLEGE PARK, MD. 
BRICK BUNGALOW 

PROBABLY $700 DOWN 
This truly lovely home Is Ideal fo: 
children. Convenient to Unlv. of Md 
Large living room, dinette, fully, 
equipped kitchen, modem bath, tw< 
bedrooms; expansible attic; ful 
basement; auto, heat: large well, 
landscaped lot; probably $13,000 V/ 
approved and terms to a vet: les: 
than rent. Call 

MR. TAYLOR 
OR 

MR. BERENS, JR. 
OLIVER 3462 

OR 
OLIVER 8732 

FREDERICK W. BERENS 
BALES. INC.—1620 K ST. N.W. 

^ NA. 9141. —IS 

HOUSES Ktt SALE—MB, 

CHEVERLY ON LAKE AVE. 
Immaculate 6-rm. brick, lte. llr. rm., 
fireplace; paneled and screened side 
porch; fenced-in rear yard; nothing better on the market; purchaser can 
fssume approximately <11,000 FHA 
loan. 

*. R. BOYNTON CO. 
_OR. 0800 or MI. 7146. —18 

Cottage City, 2 Apts. 
On bus line, excel, rental location; 

«as furnace; screened treat 
g.0o?„ investment. Mr*. 

Atonsr. UN. 4314. COX it CO.. UN. 1526. —18 

LANDOVER HILLS 
4402 73rd AVE. 

OPEN BAT. AND SUN.. 1-DARK 
Five-rus. Cap- Cod with 2nd fl. al- 
most completed for 2 more rms : 
fee r. rm., storm windows, large fenced yard: may assume OI loan. 
Directions: Out Defense hwy. te 
72nd ave.. right to Vcrnum st., left to 73rd. left to house. 

WOODSIDE REALTY CO. 
SH. 6*«0 till 0 P.M. —18 

Lewisdale, 7200 23rd Ave. 
Lovely 3-bedrm. corner brick home, 
with gar. and breeieway, must be 
•old; owner transferred. Priced 
816.360. 

OPEN SUNDAY, 2 TO 8 P M. 
J. C. LEWIS, REALTOR 

SH. 0440. Eves., AP. 0667, WA. 8082. 
_—18 

MT. RAINIER—*1.000 DOWN 
<70 per month. Conveniently located 
near transp.. schools, etc. Modern 
6-rm. and bath bungalow, full bsmt.; 
garage. Reasonably priced. 

H. CARLYLE de LOZIER 
WA. 6000, Realtor, WA. 0585. 

—18 

UNIV. HILL RAMBLER 
OPEN DAILY TILL DARK 

(1st Section Sold Out) 
NO MONEY DOWN 

TO VETERAN 
Really big 3-bedroom ram- 

blers, featuring recessed h.-w. 
heat. GE kitchen, Including 
garbage disposal, dishwasher, 
electric range, 8-ft. refrigera- 
tor and metal cabinets, and a 
lovely location of exclusive 
homes. Lots, 65x140. OI- 
approved 30-year, 100% loan. 
877 PER MONTH PAYS ALL, 

INCLUDING TAXES. 
To reach; Out New Hamp- 

shire ave. or Riggs rd. to 
University lane, bear right about 1 mile to Old Colesville 
rd., right 2 biles, to Rutgers 
and right to sample house. 

Philip B. Key Co., Realtors 
SL. 3010 Till 8 P.M. 

_—18 
WEST HYATTSVILLE 

White brick home, with llv. rm. and 
fireplace, din. rm. with wall cabi- 
net*, modern kit., 2 bedrms. and 
tiled bath, expansible 2nd floor lor 
2 more bedrms.; stairway leading 
from llv. rm., very 'ge. knotty-pine 
rec rm., a.m.l.; nice lot with large 
willow trees. Exceptionally good 
value; could finance GI. 

C. H. PEARCE 
WA. 7009. Realtor. Eves., WA. 6308 

—18 

OVER 2 ACRES 
Four bedrms., 2 baths, fully equip, 
kit. with dishwasher, beautiful lawn 
and shrubbery and matured trees. 
Power mower and tractor, 2 ga- 
rages, price reduced $3,000 for 
quick sale. Owner moving. 

New GI brick home, $1,250 down, 
2 bedrms., lull bsmt., call J. A. 
WENTZ WA. 9144._—17 

GI—3 BEDROOMS 
$11,500 

No down payment, closing costs 
about $277. Income necessary, $76 
wk 

PARKLAWN 
It’s another MACE project. Drive 
out New Hampshire ave. to East- 
West hwy., turn right 1 blk. to ex- 
hibit home. Open 11 a. m. ’til dark. 

—18 

BY OWNER 
GI, SMALL DOWN PAYMENT 

3 bedrooms, fireplace, de luxe kit. 
with garbage disposal and dish- 
washer, tiled l*/i baths, garage, 
porch. 3120 83rd ave., Cheverly, 
Md. HU, 8018._ —18 

GI APPROVED, $7,600 
Delightful bungalow located In Cot- 

tage City. Four rm!., bath. bsmt.. 
new. refgr., nicely landscaped lot. 

Mt. Rainier bungalow. Seven rma., 
hot-water oil heat, arranged for 2 
families, lot 60x150. Assume GI 
loan of $9,600 at 4!7. balance pay- 
able In cash. DUNN Sc CO., realtor, 
3333 R. I. ave., Mt. Rainier. Md. 
HY. 0048 or WA. 2583. —18 

OPEN HOUSE 
MARYLAND UNIVERSITY 

Dignified brick Colonial home must be 
sold as owner !• leaving town. Fire- 
pl. in llv. rm., screened porch, ptne- 
paneled den, 3 bedrms.. expansion 
attic, det. garage. Phone Ann Ar- 
nall, UN. 3316 or WA. 8260. COX 
Sc CO.. UN, 1526._ —18 

40 SALES 
Already this month. To sell and sell 

quick let Cox's Army go to work on 
your property. Call 

COX & CO. 
RE. 1633. SL. 0775. UN. 1526. 

4 BUNGALOWS 
Vicinity of Camp Springs and Clin- 

ton; 2 new and 2 about 3 yrs. old, 
3 left at $10,000. For information 
call Mr. Pulfenberger, LU. 4-4382; 
eves., LO. 3-3430. T. PAUL MUDD 
CO.. 2408 Minn, ave. s.e. —18 

LOCATION 
Llv. rm., din. rm., 2 bedrms., kit. 

and bath; 2nd fl„ 2 bedrms. Built 
In 1940 in the Queen's Chapel 
shopping area. Only $10.500.. 
LARGE CORNER tOT 

120 ft. of wooded frontage, 2-story 
home built In 1940. Only $11,950. 
3 bedrms., llv. rm.. din. rm.. kit., 
full ground level basement. 

1-ACRE RAMBLER 
Are you a prospective home-seeker 
looking for both land and a Ram- 
bler. vet reasonably priced? This 
property contains: liv. rm.. din. rm., 
den. kit.. 3 bedrms. and bath, all 
on one floor; h.w.h.; bsmt.: garage; 
fruit trees, oak shade trees: many, 
many other features. For quick gale 
owner asking only $12,950. 
BURCH REALTY CO. 

Realtors, 8505 Balto. Blvd., College 
Pk„ Md. TO. 6338. TO. 5783: after 8 
p.m., WA 5641. UN. 3391, 8H. 7610. 

—18 

Open Sat., 3 to 8 
6806 ANNAPOLIS RD. 

BRAND-NEW BRICK BUNGALOW 
6 LARGE! ROOMS AND TILE BATH. 

EXPANSION ATTIC WITH SEPA- 
RATE OUTSIDE ENTRANCE, WITH 
PLUMBING ROUGHED IN; FULL 
BASEMENT; GAS A.-C. HEAT. 

Drive out Bladensburg rd„ turn 
right at Peace Cross and continue 
to 3rd traffic light. 

PECK CO., LA. 6-6666 

NON-VETERANS 
Here’s a break for you. $300 down, 

$88 per mo.; or $1,000 down, $77 
per mo. Three lge. bedrms., full din. 
rm., big llv. rm. and spacious kit., 
full bsmt.; In good shape but dirty. 
Clean It up and move In tomorrow. 
J. RANDALL WALCROFT, Realtor, 
UN, 3400 or WA, 5611, —17 

LAUREL REALTY CO. 
$9,000 brick bunga.. located in Laurel 

on a lot 60x119; has a llv. rm.. 2 
bedrms., equip, kit. with range and 
elec, refgr., bath. 

Cape Cod bungalow, consisting of 2 
bedrms., liv. rm., kit. and bath, full 
bsmt. and expandable attic; house 

fsufated^SSflOO wln<Iow® *Dl4 *uUt 

2-story stucoo house, located in High- 
land, Md„ consisting of liv. rm., 
din. rm., kit. and Vi bath on 1st A. 
and 2 bedrms. and full bath on 2nd; 
house eaulp. with heating system 
and elec.; $12,000. 

2-story house, located on XJ. 8. Route 
1, 5 ml. north of Laurel, on a lot 
100x400; house has llv. rm., kit., din. rm., 1st 11.; 3 bedrms. and 
bath on 2nd; $6,960. 

1-story frame house with comp, 
shingle siding, located on 4 acres 
of ground; l?i mi. north of Laurel; 
house consists of 2 bedrms.. liv. 
rm.. din. rm., kit., bath and Vi 
bsm.L:_wlu «° GI, $7,200. Apply 
LAUREL REALTY CO., 150 Wash. 
blvd„ Laurel 492.■—18 

$6,250 BUNGALOW! 
APPROX.d$35mMC).. APTER SMALL 

l- 
It 
IT 

THE POLINGER CO. 
1016 11th St. N.W.. NA. 9296 

5408 15th PL. 
19 

MICHIGAN PARK HUIA 
OPEN SUN., 1 TILL DARK. 

Looking for 6 large rms. on 1 floor, 
reasonably priced? Plus breakfast 
alcove, screened porch, full bsmt., 
expansion attic, lVi yrs. old. Owner 
built, with many extras, at no cost. 
ERBOYNTON CO., OR. 0800, or OR. 6492. _18 

COLORED—NEAR BOWIE — 6-room 
house, 10V4 acres; $6,500, subst 
cash. GREGORY & VINCENT, UN 
9102: eves., OL. 2273. 

COLORED—1621 60th AVE„ North 
Englewood. GI, nothing down. Lovely 5-rm and bath bungalow, like new. 
Lge. lot. Call Momlngstar, WA. 3608. 
MORGAN REAL ESTATE CO.. RE 
4910, —18 

HOUSES FOR SALE—VA. 
ALEXANDRIA—By owner. Attached 
brick: 2 bedrms., llv. rm„ din. rm., 
kit. with elec, stove, refgr.; full 

1 bsmt.. oil a.-c. heat. Close to 
schools, transp., shopping. GI ap- 
proved. $9,600, AL 621L —33 
■» 

HOUSES—SAU—VA. (Cant.) 
ALEXANDRIA—Don't buy rent rt- 
eetpts—buy a borne that returns 
you somethin* on your Investment: 
2-story brick bouse, containing B 
rms. and 2 baths with an Inclosed 
porch and a detached garage; con- 
venient to transp. and shopping. 
House la arranged to rent rooms 
downstair* and provide living 
quarters upstairs for owner. Small 
down payment with monthly pay- 
ments like rent. For further In- 
formation. call EBNLR R. DUNCAN 
CO.. Realtors and Insurers. 916 
Prince »t„ Alex. AL. 3630. —18 

ALEXANDRIA—TEMPLE TERRACE. 
4-bedrm.. 2Vi-bath, brick Colonial. 
2 yrs old. Lge. dtn.-llv. rm. with 
firep!., lge. Mt. with table area. 
Bsmt. asphalt tiled with 'A bath; 
attached garage, floored attic with 
pull-down stairs outside flrepl.; level 
lot with 17 trees. By owner. 2.70? 
Valley dr. TZ. 9086. —17 

ALEX.—2-story brick: No. 47; 
$1,700 down; 6 rms.. tilt bath, lull 
bath, 2 bedrms., auto, oil heat. 
OV. 5900. Open 9 ’til 9. J. T. 
MOTON REALTY. INC., 2415 Mt. 
Vernon ave.. Alex. —17 

ALEX., No. 33—i-bedrm. brick bun- 
galow; fireplace, Bendlx washing 
jraeh., equip. Mt., glass-lncl. porch; 
$2,800 down: total price. $11,950. 
OV. 5900. Open 9 'til 9. J. T. 
MOTON REALTY. INC.. 2415 Mt 
Vernon are.. Alex. —17 

ALEX. BUNGA., No. 93—10 min 
out: *2.500 down: pay *63 per mo.: 
setting on lovely Vi-acre lot, 3 
blocks from school. 15-mtn. bus 
serv. OV. 5900. Open 9 ’til 9. 
J. T. MOTON REALTY, INC., 2415 
Mt. Vernon ave., Alex. —17 

ALEX. BUNGALOW, 10 min. out: No. 
101—$060 down. GI; 5 rms., 2 
bedrms.; setting on Vi-acre lot: 3 
yrs. old: auto, oil heat. OV. 5900. 
Open 1) 'til 9. J. T. MOTON REAL- 
TY. INC., 2415 Mt. Vernon ave., 
Alexandria. —17 

ARLINGTON—A real home, well 
built, 1942. restricted section, quick 
drive to town or Pentagon. 3 bed- 
rooms, sleeping porch, 2 baths. 2 
lavs., library, living room, dining 
room, kitchen, halls, rec. room, 
laundry, garage, lawn 82al58: conv. 
stores, buses, schools, churches; 
avail, now Irom owner: *34,506. 
For further Information, send name, 
phone number and credit reference. 
Box 368-E, Star. —18 

ARLINGTON _ Well-built 2-bedrm. 
semldet. house, finished attic and 
bsmt.. screened porch; garden; Ben- 
dlx: 7 min. to Pentagon. *13,500. 
OWNER. OT. 8776. —18 

ARL. BUNGALOW. No. 208: *2.500 
down; 10 min. from Pentagon; 2 
bedrms., eaulp. kit.; setting on lge. 
lot.. OV. 5900. Open 9 ’til 9. 
J. T. MOTON REALTY, INC., 2416 
Mt. Vernon ave.. Alex. —17 

TREMONT GARDEN—Bungalow. *1.- 
000 down, *75 per mo., full price, 
*8,900. Two bedrms., bath, lge. 
llv. rm., dining alcove, equipped ML, lot 75x170; city util. ARFa£ 
REALTY. PA. 1450. —17 

OPEN DAILY. 5 ’til dark. Direc- 
tions: Out Columbia pike to Monroe *t left to 13th st. south, right on 
13th to houses; dandy, 3 twln-slsed 
bedrms.. 1 Vi tile baths, full bsmt. and nice shady lot. We can take 
a smaller Va. home ln trade. "You 
Won t Be Disappointed." CECIL B. LUFTON, Realtor, OW. 5333. 

NEAR LEE BLVD. AND GLEBE ^RD. 
—Brick, 5 rms. and bath, full bsmt., 
ol.*}eatiJ.5?3£Saped lot- MORGAN 
REAL ESTATE CO., OW. 4092’ 
eves, JA. 4-0075. —17 

HO. 626—Rambler: perfect for en- 
tertaining; lge. bedrms., huge llv. rm. with flrepl. and picture window, attending from floor to 
celling, it’s close to good transp and shopping. SI 6.500. J. T. MO- TON REALTY. INC., 99 Hlllwood 
ave.. JE. 3-8300. _17 

N2;.,423^r3,;bedrJn ■ 6-rm- home. in settled Palls Church neighborhood, 
close to good transp.; flrepl. ln 
in' ,„rm" _®nulp. kit., full bsmt.; 

jfr?*m<h>: inc- 89 Hiii^od 
„3i?1—U°vdy. 5-rm. bungalow; 

«7bon5an ~,Vac.r*J°‘: total Price, *7.900. OV. 6900. Open 9 ’til 9 J. T MOTON REALTY° INC., 2415 Mt. Vernon ave., Alex. —17 NO. 406-—Charming. 2-bedrm. bun- 
?,aI°7’ In one of the prettiest sec- tions of Northern Va. Llv rm with 
flrepl dinette. equip, kit.. f5n’blmt ®nd expansion attic; level lot 75x 
2*1- Price, SI 3,500 With reason- 
?bIa te„rQmS„„,J- MOTON REALTY. INC., 99 Hlllwood ave., JE. 3-8300. 

BY OWNER-3-bedroom white Cane 
v2?u..vre*centlv redecorated: con- 

e!lf t0 8chools, bus. stores; llv. 
UP- bedrm., lge. equipped 

V^hath*1 ld.fn'ee' ta„ble. and chal™; ib-bath, 1st fir.: 3 bedrms.. full bath, finished attic. 2nd fl.; full 
b?m{,-’ .rec, and dark rm.: oil hot- air heat: ABC washer; yards fenced 
nrSrt1.? Ck«Vo¥S^t See lnslde to "O- 
S.*^law135 Winchester way, Falls Church, Va., FA. 8H36. 

H°U88, Dart, fur., % a~9 ml. wash.; good road, elec., well. Terms H. A. EDQE, TE. 0791, OV. 6789. 

°Wr^°rner briok bouse. 
bed?™01.£>h/1?x:.complete kitchen, »cdrm, and tile bath on 1st floor. 

vlne room, sunroom and 
o ;J?U basement, oil heat, Bendlx; 

Pt11 bath 3nd floor. 
D?uble-car brick garage. Beautiful 8br'lbber7- 3 blks. from center of town. Immediate possession. Call Fairfax 80. _ii 

GRUVER-TOOLEY BUILDERS — s- bedroom brick ramblers, 2 baths, basement, storage attic, fireplace, equipped kitchens; lots 12,600 sq ft.. 
I. 'adi Aug. 16. Out Lee bird, to South Pershing dr., left on South Pershing to South Wakefield, left 
o5? «?uth, Wakefield to 6th, left on 6th to houses. For sale by 
Si C. GRUVER. Call Mr. Stoner NA. 173/. Eves., WI 504fl _ 

NEW BUNGALOW in town of Fairfax 
£?..V rg .n a« st-:, 6 rooms and bath. 
tnwn ^nA'..flreDi-' 'OulDped kitchen; town water and sewerage; oil heat Price, $10,800. Phone Fairfax -217-w! 

HI OWNER — Three-bedrm brick Dutch Colonial, 10 minutes to Penta- gon, extra lge. liv. rm. with flrepl., dm. rm., sun parlor, dinette-kit 
r^^n/^ii’ KUi\, b8mt- with recr. rm- and Vi bath; fenced-in yd ; school 1 Vi blk.; $18,760. OW. 8574. 

NEW RANCH-TYPE RAMBLERT^Or- 
?mrs ily „rm- 2 lge.' bed- 

rm-» attached 
jaraae, on Ieo blvd., nr. 7 Corners* $13,500. TE. 7973 or NA. 8073-. 

(8,500—Nice 2-bedroom house; frame 
on' .,ovely yard, plenty of 

?h[n5beITyr,tTTo frees; close to every- 

okoxffie*■ SMPSONt8fH 
^^o^^nd- bath, large living room with fire- place, large dining room and, equip- 

greened porch across front; beautifully located In a grove 
5f,8h»fle trees in the town of Fair-1 
f**;.!? s?1- D- 5-; *arden all planted, 
Poultryh0^:J}or3e b»rn, etc.; only $17,500. PENTAGON REALTY CO., Fairfax 730. —18 

^.i^C^tvTBe wutlfui ho¥8S on R°ut« 211, with white board fence, con- 
tlstlng of living room, kitchen, di- 
nette, 2 bedrooms and bath on first floor; open stairway to 2nd fl. with 
space for 2 more bedrooms; house 
in excellent condition; assume GI 
i£2S^fH?E2x- $3,000 cash required. PENTAGON REALTY CD., Fairfax 
390, Fairfax 736. _18 

TWO-STORY BRICK and frame, sit- uated on a corner lot, in grove of 
fine old shade trees; 11 ml. D.C. 
First floor: Living room with fire- 
place, dining room, equipped kitch- 
en and gun porch. Second floor: 3 
bedrooms and bath; garage and nice 
yard. Cony, to bus, etc. PENTA- 
GON REALTY CO., Fairfax 390, Fairfax 736. —18 

BUNGALOW — Living room, dining 
room, 2 bedrooms, bath, oil heat; 
oonyen. to h.s., shopping and bus: 
$16,000: lot 50x125, zoned commer- 
cial. Call MR. PIERCE, OX. 3559, 1012 No. Taylor st. _18 

BY OWNER—Slx-rm. house, on 2 Vi 
acres; a.m.l.; 5 ml. south of Fairfax, Va. $7,500, Fairfax 77-W-12. —18 

ASSUME GI 4% LOAN 
ONLY $10,500 

15 minutes to Pentagon; attractive, aemldet. brick; gas a.-e.h.: lovely lot; near school, shopping and 
transportation. Small down pay- 
ment To inspect, call MR. MAR- 
CHAL, RA. 2661. —19 

ALEXANDRIA 
312 MANSION DRIVE 

OPEN SAT.-SUN., 2-6 
On this street of really fine homes, 

we oner this spacious Immaculate 
brick home, situated on a very 
large beautifully landscaped lot, 
ideal for children. 

First floor, large living room with 
fireplace, large dining room, den, 
equipped kitchen, and screened liv- 
ing; porch. 

Second floor, 3 large bedrooms and 
tiled bath. Excellent closets 

Basement, pine paneled recreation 
room with bar and fireplace and 
full bath. Plenty of space for maid’s 
room. 

Detached garage, slate roof; gas. 
h.-w.h„ walking distance to private and public schools; l block to bus. 

$32,500 with excellent financing. To 
reach: From St. Mary’s and St. 
Stephen’s Schools on Russell rd. 
go north toward Washington. 1 block 
turn left V4 block to "open sign" 
on left. 
HOLDEN & CO., INC. 

AL. 2200. 
106 N. St. Asaph St., 

if no answer call 
TE. 3775, OV. 1497, TE. 7807. 

—18 
ALEXANDRIA 

SOUTHERN STYLE 
White brk. Colonial with beautiful 

landscaped corner lot, approx. 
15x16 liv. rm. with flrepl. and built- 
in bookcases, 13x15 din. rm. with 
Colonial china closet, equipped kit.; 
2nd fi. has 3 bedrms. and 2 black 
and white tiled baths. Vb bath n 
bsmt.; rec. rm. with tropical Ha- 
waiian design. Open porch, slate 
roof, copper plumbing, random 
width floors. Seen by appt. only. 

THE BRANT COMPANY 
Wilson Blvd. at Rhodes. JA. 4-1600. 

ALEXANDRIA 
HUNTING CREEK HOMES SECTION 
Attractive small home: completely re- 

decorated: 2 bedrooms with ample 
closet space and bath; nice living 
room; dining alcove: modern kitchen: 
full basement: oil heat; interesting 
front and back yard; $11,000; shown 
by appointment only. 

HERMAN E. GASCH & SON 
608 Woodward Bldg. Weekdays. NA. 

1254. Sat. and Sun., Daleview 8172. 

>/ 

IFROM NINE TO FIVE —By Jo Fischer 

I’m supposed to meet my girl friend on the 
corner. Do you think she’ll have sense enough 
to look for me in here?” 

HOUSES FOR SALE—VA. 

ALEXANDRIA 
3300 Elmore Dr., Beverly Hilla 
OPEN 2 TILL 6 SUN. 

Attractive brick home, on shady, 
level lot. on quiet street: Vt blk. to 
bus, walking distance to George 
Mason School: l|v. rm. with flrepl- 
din. rm., kitchen (nicely equlped), 
screened porch, all on 1st floor; 2 
lge. bedrms., tile bath on 2nd floor: 
full bsmt.; oil heat: garage: Bendlx. 
Only about $3,500 cash required. 
Directions: Russell rd. to West 
Glebe, right about 2 blks. to Old 
Dominion, left to Chalfonte. right 
to Elmore, left on Elmore to open 
sign. 

HICKS REALTY CO. 
3708 Mt. Vernon ave., AL. 1800; 
eves- OV, 6677, TE. 0827. —18 

ALEXANDRIA 
Conv. location, lovely yard, shrubs; 

Uv. rm- full dining rm- kitchen, 
2 bedrms.; full bsmt. All for $11,- 
850. GI contract accepted. 

N. C. HINES & SON 
Courthouse Sq- OW 8020-9023 
_—18 

ALEXANDRIA 
Detached brick Colonial, screened 

side porch, on big corner lot. Quiet 
section, near Country Club and new 
shopping center. Bus service 1 block. 
8 spacious rooms, including 3 bed- 
rms. All modern features. Recr. 
room. Reasonably priced. Exclusive 
with 

Bob Duncan Real Estate 
1420 Prince St., Alex., Va. 

KI. 8-8015 or OV, 1010, —18 

ANNANDALE 
Close to shops, bus and schools, yet 
country living; llv. rm- dinette, 
equipped kit. plus 2 nice bedrms. 
and bath, stairway to floored storage 
attic; idea) for small family; will 
GI; $11,050. 

REALTY, INC. 
4851 Lee hwy. at Glebe. JA. 4-1620. 
_—18 

Arlington Bungalow 
Visualize red brick: beaut, grassy 
lawn, tall trees: tastefully papered 
liv. rm. with fireplace, family-size 
din. rm., lge. mod. kit., 2 good- 
sized bedrms. and tile bath. Stair- 
way to expansion for 2 extra ras., 
bsmt. and gar. 

N. C. HINES & SON 
Courthouse Sa.. OW. 9020. 

ARLINGTON, CLOSE-IN 
4-BEDROOM BRICK 

Twin bedrm. and bath on 1st fl.; 8 
nice bedrms. and bath up; lge. equip, 
kit.; lge. level lot; close to all conv. 
Call Mr. Cole. SNIBOW & COLE, 
OW. 2220; eves., CH. 2590. If no 
answer, PI. 8843,_—18 

ARLINGTON 
JUST 2 LEFT!! 

8-BEDROOM. 1 '/a-BATH BRICK 
COLONIAL—$16,250 

THE HOUSES ARE NEW! 
THE LOCATION IS TOPS I 

10% down payment for veterans, 
non-GI financing also. Call now for 
complete details. 

TALMAGE WILCHER, INC. 
1738 Wilson Blvd., JA. 8-8000. 

—18 
ARLINGTON 

OPEN SAT. AND SUN. 
BRICK COLONIAL, $12,750 
1000 N. Kentucky at. This comfort- 

able 2-bedrm. home has full bsmt., 
side porch, landscaped lot. among 
other features, Bendlx washer In- 
cluded. Convenient terms arranged. 

Mr. Joseph Ofano on premises, 2 to 
6. To reach: Out Washington blvd., 
pass Olebe rd. to N. Kentucky st.. 
left 1 block to 1000. 

TALMAGE WILCHER, INC. 
EXCLUSIVE REALTORS-BUILDERS 

1738 Wilson Blvd.. JA, 8-8000. 

ASHTON HEIGHTS 
$14,750—3 bedrms.. den, liv. rm., 
kit., breakfast porch: beautifully 
landscaped corner lot, 70x155; 
conv. to everything. 

Wash. Blvd. & Underwood 
4 bedrms., den. rec. rm., 2 firepls., 

2*/s baths: att. gar. 
BEULAH GOSS 

CH, 5682. 

AURORA HILLS 
Nr. Army and Navy Club 

Open 1 Till Dark 
Practically new, custom-built brick 

home of quality construction, alum- 
inum windows throughout, etc.; the 
Interior of this home offers much 
charm and comfort; tastefully dec- 
orated in soft oil tints; located on 
large lot, well landscaped, with love- 
ly shade trees and view of the Cap- 
ltd; near Army and Navy Club; 
charming living rm. 13Vax25Vt, with 
fireplace and lovely picture window; 
attractive gtudy or television window: 
off living nn.. gracious dining rm., 
modern, beautifully equipped kitchen 
with breakfast space completes 1st 
floor; 2 twin-site bedrooms, another 
guest bedrm. and lovely tile bath 
on 2nd floor; ample closet and stor- 
age space; light basement with full 
bath; outside entrance; gas h.-w.h.: 
attached garage; priced right tor 
immediate sale; attractive terms; 
substantial cash. Drive out Jefferson 
Davis Hwy. to 23rd St., rt. on 23rd 
St. to South Hayes St., left on Hayes 
to 2709 and open sign. 

EXCLUSIVELY 
N. C. GROVES 

“Broker of Better Homes," Rm. 803, 
Radio Bldg.. Arlington, Va. OW. 
5721, OT. 7983. —18 

BEL AIR 
FAIRFAX COUNTY 

NO DOWN PAYMENT FOR GI’» 
PRICE $9,800, $63 MO. 

Pre-finish showing. Como out noon 
'til 9 Sat. and Sun. and 7-9 week- 
days, when an agent wlU be pres- 
exit. 

A smart 4Vh-room frame bungalow, 
minimum lot else 65x154. all city 
Improvements, an unexcelled loca- 
tion. Directions: Over Memorial 

Sldge, out Lee blvd. (50), 1 ml. 
st Seven Corners to 1st trafflc 
ht, left Vi ml. to property on left. 

JAMES G. WARE 
—18 

Belle Haven—Alex., Va. 
Panoramic View of River 
This beautiful brick rambler, built by 

owner, with no expense spared on 
detail; 24x24 Uvtng-dlnlng room, 
de luxe kitchen with GE dishwasher, 
breakfast room. 3 bedrooms and 3 
baths. 2 fireplaces; attached garage; 
corner lot. Call Carrington Davis, 
NA. 9300; evenings and week ends, 
OT. 9161. 
BOSS & PHELPS, INC. 

1417 X 8t. N.W. —18 

BELLEVTEW FOREST 
OPEN SUN., 2 TO 6 

RAMBLER 
House designed with a woman In 
mind. New center hall. 3 bedrooms, 
2 baths, large llv. rm. with fireplace, 
din. rm. and ultramodern GK kit.; 
enormous side porch, ample room 
upstairs for 3 more bedrooms; large 
rec. rm., boiler rm,. and den In 
basement; 3-car built-in garage; 
wooded lot, 110 wide by 120 deep. 
You must see to appreciate. Drive 
out Lee hwy. to Military rd„ right 
to 30th at., right 1 block and left 
to 8021 North Pollard st., Arlington, 
Va. Or Monday eall ST. 3323. 

PHILLIPS & COMPANY 
_—18 

BEVERLY HILLS 
How cool and refreshing this home 
will be for your family after a hot 
day. It Is almost hidden beneath 
shade trees on a level lot, 60x175; 
3 bedims, and tile bath up; Uv. rm. 
with flrepl. and side screened porch: 
din. rm.. kit.; full bsmt. with Vi 
bath: 1-car det. gar. Hurryl It's 
only 817,950. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd, OW. 9300 

A •— 

HOUSES FOR SALE—VA. 

Beverly Hills, Alexandria 
405 TENN. AVE. 

OPEN 2 TILL 6 SUN. 
Two bedrms., liv. rm., dl». rm., 
kitchen, screened porch, rec. rm., 
garage. Price, $18,250. Directions: 
Russell rd. to West Glebe, right to 
Old Dominion, lelt at Tenn. to 
Open” sign. 
HICKS REALTY CO. 

3708 Mt. Vernon Ave. 
AL.. 1800, TE. 2860, TE. 0837 

_—18 
BRADDOCK HEIGHTS 

3 BEDROOMS AND DEN 
$21,000 

First 11., liv. rm. with flrepl., din. rm.. 
equipped kit., Vi bath, pine-paneled 
den and screened-in porch; 2nd fl., 
has 3 bedrms. and bath. There is a 
storage attic with stairway, built-in 
gar., lull bsmt., oil heat, brick con- 
struction. 

GEORGE S. DUSSEY CO. 
1609 Duke Bt., Alex., Va. OV. 2554. 

__ 
—18 

FAIRFAX—4 BEDRMS. 
lVi yr. old, beautifully dec. In mod- 

ern tones, liv. rm. with flrepl., din. 
rm. with double window. 2 bedrms. 
and tile bath with Ige. linen closet, 
1st fl.; 2 twin-size bedrms. and Ige. 
closets, 2nd 11.: full bsmt., outside 
entr.; front and back porch, hard- 
wood floors, elec, range, relgr.; 
screens: plenty of rm. for garden 
and chickens; priced to sell, $13.- 
750; immed. poss. OAKTON REAL- 
TY CO.. Fairfax 704; OV. 2526. 
_—18 

FALLS CHURCH 
MEADOW LANE 

4-Bedrm. Bungalow 
J partly finished: liv. rm. with flre- 
pl., beautiful corner lot; will take 
GI contract. Priced $13,650. 

RAY KEATING 
FA. 4020. 152 Hillwood Ave., FA. B451 
__—18 

FALLS CHURCH 
Four-bedrm. and 2-bath house, for 

$11,500. This house is situated in 
a nice section, close to schools, 
shopping and transp- 1st fl. con- 
sists ol liv. rm., 2 bedrms., bath 
and equipped kit.. 2 bedrms. and 
bath on 2nd 11.; immediate pos- 
session. 
C. L. HANOWELL CO., REALTORS 
FA, 5777 or CH. 7736. —18 

FALLS CHURCH 
Brick bungalow; has liv. rm., din. 

rm., equipped kit., 2 bedrms., tile 
bath, 1st flr: stairs to expansion 2nd 
fir; full bsmt.; gas a.-c. heat; on nice 
lot; small cash payment will handle; 
balance on convenient terms. Owner 
moving out of State. Possession 
immediately. 
SEWELL REALTY CO. 

14 8. Glebe Rd. at Lee Blvd. 
_OX. 0217 or GL. 1878, 

FALLS CHURCH * 
A PRACTICAL HOME 

For the 
WORKING MAN 

WITH A LARGE FAMILY 
This new 4-bedroom brick home, 

planned and built for the large 
family of moderate means needing 
a large sound home. Located In a 
growing section, conv. to new ele- 
mentary, high and parochial schools; 
bM and shopping. Contains liv. rm. 
with flrepl.. large din. rm., modern 
equip, kit.. 2 bedrms. and full bath 
on 1st floor; 2 bedrms. and full 
bath, upstairs; full bsmt., bath, oil 
h.-w.h. and space for rec. rm.; 
Sl/,850. Priced $2(000 under com- 
parable homes. Conv. terms can be 
arranged. 

CAPUTI REALTY 
Phone FA. 2122 till 8 p.m. —18 

HUNTINGTON, $9,750 
$67 per month will buy this lovely, 
nearly new, part-brick, semidetached 
home; 2 bedrooms, tiled bath, full 
basement, hardwood floors, gas heat; lot approx. 145 ft. deep. 

Opportunity to assume GI LOAN 
GEORGE A. FORD & CO.. INC. OV. lQfll, CH. 7500. Ext 328. —18 

LANGLEY 
Unusual Is the word. One of the 
most charming homes in this com- 
munity, situated on 1-acra knoll with commanding view, beautifully 
landscaped, fenced; 1st fl.. liv. rm. 
14x21; Colonial Areol.. din. rm. 
12x13.6, with corner cabinets; 
knotty pine den, drawing to. 20x20; 2 bedrms., full tile bath, glassed 
breakfast porch, all new kit. equip.; 
Formica drain, Bendix washer. 2nd 
fl., 2 twin-size bedrms., full bath, lge. 
storage closets. Oil heat. 2-car det. 
garage with storage loft, playhouse. 
This home is tastefully dec. and In 
lmmac. cond. Price. $35,000. Im- 
med. possession. For appointment, 
call E. H. IRWIN, OW. 7223, or 
Elmwood 648. —18 

LYON VILLAGE 
We have reason to believe the owner 

wUl accept a contract for $12,500 
on this 5-ra. bungalow; full bsmt., 
oil heat, det. gar.; conven. to every- 
thing. 

JNO. J. LOFLIN 
2420 Wilson blvd. GL. 4312, OX. 
0575. —18 

N. ARLINGTON 
4 Bedrooms 

Exceptionally veil built, brand new, 
all-brick Cane Cod, featuring large 
UT. rm. with fireplace and picture 
window, din. rm., beautifully equip- 
ped kitchen, 2 bedrms. and tiled 
bath on 1st floor; 2 bedrms. and 
tiled bath on 2nd floor, with more than adequate storage space; full 
bsmt. with outside entranoe. por- 
tioned for rec. rm.; conv. to every- 
thlng; Price, #22,600. YEONAS 
REALTY, GU 2100; OX. 1243. 
__ —19 

NORTH ARLINGTON 
6 ROOMS, 2 Vi BATHS 

An Immaculate red brick 
Colonial In excellent section, 
vicinity Lee hwy. and Lorcum 
lane. Center entrance, living 
room 13x23. excellent dining 
room and kitchen. Powder 
room on first floor; three large bedrooms and two baths on 
second floor. Pull basement; 
gas a.-c. heat, rear patio. An 
excellent buy. #21,000. GI- 
approved. Call Mr. Wm. Bos- 
well. NA. 9300: evenings rad 

_week ends. JA. 4-1444. 
BOSS & PHELPS, INC. 
_1417 K St. N.W. —19 

NORTH ARLINGTON 
OPEN TO OFFER 

On this fine new detached home with 
bedrm. and bath on lag fir. Large Uv. rm.. famlly-sise din. rm., kit., 
with brkfst. space. 2 twin-size 
bedrmz. and bath on 2nd fir.; full 
bsmt., roughed-ln for lavatory gaz 
a.-c. heat, lovely landscaped grounds. 
Will accept GI contract. Shown 
by appt. To see 

Milton O. Smith Realty 
Builder and Developer 

1067 N. Glebe Rd., Arl., OW. 7200. 
_—17 

OAKCREST 
Bedrm. and Bath 1st Floor 

Open 1 ’til Dark 
Charming brick home of quality 
const.; In new-house cond.; near 
Army and Navy Club; secluded, 
beautifully landscaped garden; at- 
tractive entrance: lge. living rm. 
with fireplace; gracious dining rm.; 
delightful screened porch overlook- 
ing garden; modern equipped kltch- 
*»: two twln-slied bedrms. and 
lovely tile bath on 2nd floor; bsmt.; 
°U h.-w.h.; detached garage. Priced 
at #21.000, attractive terms. Drive 
out: Arlington Ridge rd. to South 
Glebe rd.. left on Glebe rd. to South 
Joyce; left on Joyce to 2710 and 
open gtgn. 

EXCLUSIVELY 
N. C. GROVES 

"Broker of Better Romes," Room 203 

Vs_ow. 

HOUSES FOft SALE—VA. 

OAK CREST 
Lovely 3-bedroom bom*. Large living 

room with picture windows and 
fireplace, screened porch. 3 miles 
from Washington. Cm large nicely 
terraced lot. $17,000. 
Duborg Construction Co. 

_OV. 2148 or TE 7137 —IS 
LOVELY TO SEE 

And delightful to live la flagstone 
Co-omal on a wooded corner lot; 
13x21 liv. rm. with dusty rose 
walls and white mantel flrepl. 
13x13.8 din. rm.. appro*. 11*12 
kit.. 12*18 pine paneled bedrm. ard 
black and white tiled hath ten. 
plete 1st fl.: 13x18 master beorm. 
wt*h twin clems, !1*!3 bedrm. 
with cedar lined close;. 3rd bedrm 
twin sire, tiled bath and lge. open 
sun deck on 2nd fl.: stairway to 
exo. attic., ree rm. has flagstone 
walls, asphalt tiled fl. and flrepl.: 
oil h.-a.h.; reas. dn. pymt. to Quali- 
fied buyer for high pymt. which will 
give some lucky family an opportun- 
ity of a life time. Seen by app t. 
only. 

THE BRANT COMPANY 
Wilson Blvd. at Rhodes. JA. 4-1600. 
_—is 
YOUR GREAT REWARD 
Is oflered you In the form of this 

home. Certainly one of the best buys 
In all Arlington. Just oft Wilson lie 
Blvd. Is located this large outstand- 
ing 6 rm. brk. Colonial with ’j bath 
en 1st fir.: lull bsmt.: side screened 
porch. All GI approved at $16,250. 
25 yr. loan avail, to vets. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd., OW. 9300 
_—21 

LARGE RAMBLERS 
14x26 liv. rm., with rustic flrepl.. 12*12 din rm 3 huge bedrms.. 2'i baths, full bsmt., 10x12 kitchen; 

Prised 

THE HANES CO. 
2040 WILSON BLVD. 

OW, 2061 and CH. 6QSQ. —IT 

RAISE THE CURTAIN 
On your dream rambler situated in 

Falls Church on a 12,000 ft. lot.; 
13*24 liv rm. with flrepl. and picture window, Oxll din. rm 
10x13 kit.. 3 lge. bedrms., 1 pine 
paneled, plus 1'2 baths; patio, det 
gar.; gas radiant heat, washing 
machine, aluminum windows, screens, 
frame, and blinds. Chose your own 
decorating scheme. Quick poss. to Qualified buyer with reas. dn. pvmt 

THE BRANT COMPANY 
Wilson Blvd. at Rhodes. JA.4-1800 
___ 

-—18 

CAPE COD BUNGALOW 
Don’t waste your time looking at this 

one unless you are really on the 
market for a bargain in this home 
like bungalow located on a shady lot. Consisting ol liv. rm. with flre- 
pl., din. rm. kit., 2 bedrms. and 
bath on 1st floor with full basement 
and expandable attic. 

3 BEDROOMS 
Liv. rm. with flrepl.. full size dining 

room, pine paneled den. equipped kit., full bsmt. with oustide entrance, beautiful corner lot; double-size ga- 
rage. Only $17.8.50. 

F. E. MALCOLM 
_ Realtor, OW. 3024. 

4-BEDRM. BRICK 
ONE LEVEL ACRE 

lge. generous sized rooms, fresh coun- 
try air for you and the kids, and yet 
close to town. 2 huge fireplace; only 
5 yrs. old and under $20,000. Ex- 
cellent terms. 

F. E. MALCOLM 
__Realtor, OW. 3024. 

DE LUXE RAMBLER 
A delightful 3-bedrm. white brick, on 

a wooded V» acre in one of nearby 
Virginia’s most attractive communi- 
ties 20 min. downtown, 12 min. 
Pentagon Radiant heat, all-elec, 
kit., mcl auto, washer, compart- 
mented baths and many other ex- 
ceptional features. Avail, lmmed. 
due to Colonel’s transfer. Price 
$27,750. with $7,000 cash. Several 
other new ramblers avail. For appt. 
to inspect call 

MALICE & BROOKS 
Custom builders and developers of 
Malbrook and Holmes Run Park 
FA. 4503.__ 

RAMBLERS, NEW 
Three bedrms., lge. attrac. liv. rm. 

with flrepl. and picture window, din 
rm. and modern equipped kit., full 
tiled bath. lge. storage attic; located 
on a wooded lot approx. 80x150; 
priced at only $13,050. May go GI. 

Custom built, 3 bedrms., on V4 acre, 
approx. 24-ft. liv. rm. with flrepl.. beaut, lge. picture window, lge. and 
separate din. rm. with picture win- 
dow, modern elec, equipped kit., 
lge. storage attic with disappearing 
stairway, complete tiled bath, at- 
tached garage. 

Above ramblers may be decorated to 
suit your taste subject to builder’s 
cost. Hurry please. 

THE BRANT COMPANY 
Wilson Blvd. at Rhodes, JA. 4-1600. 
_—10 

1 ACRE 
Beautifully landscaped with lge. shade 

trees surrounding a secluded snow- 
white, 2-bedrm. bungalow, with lge. 
liv. rm., flrepl., lge. din. rm. and 
kit., storage attic, full bsmt., front 
porch, 2 separate garages and chick- 
en house; excel, loc., near Seven 
Corners. 

THE BRANT COMPANY 
Wilson Blvd. at Rhodes, JA. 4-1600. 
_ —19 

WIDE OPEN SPACES 
Three-bedrm. Cape Cod on ft acre 

partly fenced lot; 22-ft. liv. rm. 
with flrepl., lge. din. rm. and kit., 
full bsmt., 1 bedrm. and unfinished 
V* bath 1st fl.; 2 master-size bed- 
rms. with tiled bath on 2nd fl. 
Price of $14,950 includes Laun- 
dromat; may go GI. 

THE BRANT COMPANY 
Wilson Blvd. at Rhodes, JA. 4-1600. 
_—19 

$11,500 
Will Try GI 

Brand-new brick bungalow on half- 
acre lot; featuring liv. rm., din. rm., 
equipped kitchen. 2 bedrms., closets 
with sliding doors, tiled bath and 
large expansion attic. If you want 
a. home in the country, don't miss 
this. 

YEONAS REALTY 
OL- 2100: OX, 1243, —19 

Personality Brick Home 
Of unique design, this lovely modern i 

home has Insulated, plus furred,: 
walls, radiant heat and a very novel 
arrangement of fireplace and mantel 
in the 28-ft. living-dining room com- 1 
blnation; modern equipped kitchen, 
tiled bath, utility room, laundry in- 
cluding Bendix. storage room, built- 
in garage, complete on the 1st floor; 
2nd floor, 4 bedrooms, tiled bath, 
sun deck; storage attic. Huge tower- 
ing oaks and many dogwoods make 
an attractive setting for this home. 

Romye Lamborn, Realtor 
Exclusive Agent. OT. 8586, OT. 8635. 
DE LUXE RAMBLERS 

$20,000 to $30,000: 2 end 3 bedrm*., orthodox equipment to air condi- 
tion complete. Call COL. ARNOLD, 
Retired, 309 Munsey Bldg.. NA. 
3080 or WO. 7079. -Lin 

IT’S FATHER WHO PAYS 
But cheer tip dad—here's where you 
really get your money's worth. In 
the exclusive Hillwood section ol 
Palls Church. We offer this large 
brk. 4-yr.-old Colonial. Liv. rm. 
14x22, guest size din. rm., bright 
efficient kit. fully equipped with 
table space; 1st Ur. tile powder rm.; side screened porch; 3 lovely bdrms. 
and tile bath; full bsmt.; outside 
entr. and oil h.-w.h. Additional fea- 
tures lnc. artistic mirror over flrpl., 
carpeting In hall and staircase; 
awnings, Rusco storm windows and 
screens and abundance of play area 
IP. attractive landscaped yard 75x130 with picket fence. Priced to appeal to the most budget- minded buyer at $18,960. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd, OW. 9300 

HOUSE BEAUTIFUL- 
This lge. custom-built stone house, 

in one of Va.’s finest close-ln neigh- 
borhoods, may be your dream house; 
It affords such hard-to-flnd features 
as den on both 1st. and 2nd. 
floors, lge. recreation rm. with stone 
firepl., attached garage, lge. level 
wooded lot. Price $29,500 with ex- 
cellent financing for qualified buyer. 
For appt. to Inspect call 

J. WESLEY BUCHANAN 
Radio Bldg., Arlington. JA. 4-1156. 
_—19 

BRICK BUNGALOW 
REDUCED TO $12,350 

Here’s your chancel Pine brick bunga- low in Arlington, nr. bus and grade 
school; only few mins, from Penta- 
gon; It has a full bsmt., an ex- 
pansion attic and on the ground 
il. 2 bedrms., tile bath, equipped 
kit., din. rm.. liv. rm. with firepl.; 
a good buy. 
MANNAS REALTY CO. 
2118 Wilson blvd. Oh. or OX. 
2784._ —20 

5 BEDRMS., 3y2 BATHS 
Close Ip N. Arl., lge. English Colonial 

has liv. rm., din. rm.. glassed-in 
porch and hi bath on lower level, 
3 huge bedrms., 2 tile baths and sun 
deck on 2nd. level, 2 more bedrms., 
another full bath on 3rd level; 
h-w.h.; substantial cash required 
at the low market price of $28,000. 
MANNAS REALTY CO. 
2116 Wilson blvd. Oh. or OX. 2784. 
__—20 

ELATES THE HEART 
^putting It mild for the attraction 

this; home offers. Modern brk. ram- 
bler with center hail. 2 twin size 
bdrms., tile bath, lovely equipped 
kit., din. area. The best of every- 
thing. An attractive quality home lor 
the small family, $14,750. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd, OW. 9300 

—21 

HOUSES W» SA11—VA. 

$1,150 DOWN, GI 
Masonry bungalow; 5 nns.. bath, 
bsmt.. stairway to expansion attic: 
rear screened porch: level. W-acre 
lot. Price. $11,500. Quick buyer «eta 
it. Cal’ OW. 9090, 

HIDDEN BUNGALOW 
Front yard treee hide this family 
nest from street: 4 nns. snd tfled 
both: comb. kit. and dinette; bsmt.. 
stairway and storage attic; oil h.-w. 
heat; superb location Only $11,500. 

$13,300 I 
Buy* large. 3-bedrm heme on benutl- 
iii. high lot: ilieoL: picture win- 
cows; many et’rar. Shoo'd be OI- 
approved eaally. $1,300 cash. CaU 
CW. 0090. 

$1,420 DOWN, GI 
Comfortable, rermanent-iyre home 
featuring 1st floor bedrm. and bath: 
2 additional bedrms. on 2nd floor; 
exceptionally lge. living and dining 
rm. with flrepl.. already approved 
GI. It s a family home; near schools! 
and bus. Our offlee is open from 9 
a.m. to p p.m. to service you. 

LYON VILLAGE 
$10,350 will buy this immaculate 
brick home with lge. Uv. rm.. gra- 
cious din. rm. and equip kit ; .1 
bedrms. and bath up; built-in ca- 
rase; huge oaks on lot. A sterling 
buy. Call OW. 9090. 
ARLINGTON FOREST 

Solck and man brick Colonial, ad I 
cool, treed parkway; fi rms tiled 
bath and bsmt.. $11,400. 4rt 1st 
trust. Asking $16,450. See before 
you decide. 

RECOMMENDED 
to you as a fine value In a rambling- 

type home. 6 rms.. l baths un- 
usually lge. bsmt. with area for rec. 
rm.; work shop; utility rm. and 
laundry; $19,500. Ask about the 
financing. Call OW. 9090. 

BIG! BIG! BIG! 
Yes. all the rooms, with baths on 

each level. Big. bright, beautiful 
kit., with ponce, refpigerat'-r and 
exhaust fan: 2 full baths and 7 half 
baths. Appraised VA at $21,000. 

BEAUTIFUL LOT 
With a home you will really enjoy. 

1st floor den or study; patio; out- 
side barbecue: 3 nice bedrms tiled 
bath up; play room and full bath 
In bsmt.; built-in garage. Interest- 
ing and Intriguing from top to 
bottom! 

DONT WAIT! 
for hot weather to start house hunt- 

ing. We have 2 larger-type ram- 
blers now being finished, will end 
your worries. The master suite with 

gvt. bath. 2 family bedrms. and 
ath: all appointments are In keep- 

ing with its class. $22,950. Inspect 
by calling OW. 9090. 
4 BEDRMS., 2 BATHS 

Lge. wooded lot; paneled liv. rm.. 
with corner flrepl. and built-in book- 
shelves; pvt., screened porch; com- 
plete bsmt. and det. garage; quiet, 
respectable area. Call now, OW. 
9090. 
NOT QUITE A DREAM 

But almost a dream home. Brand- 
new, with all the modem Innova- 
tions; big bedrm. and bath on 1st 
fl ; 2 huge bedrms. on 2nd. To in- 
spect. call OW. 9090. 

Real Estate Service, Inc. 
47t>a Lee Hwy., off Glebe Rd., OW. 

9000. —18 

VALEDICTORIAN 
This Is the top of the class. Located 
In convenient Lyon Park: center 
vestibule entrance, gracious llv. rm. 
with firepi,. formal din. rm, large 
kit. and breakfast nook, equip, with 
electric range, refrigerator, garbage 
disposal, dishwasher. Bendlx. ex- 
haust fan and a wealth of cabinets. 
Also on 1st floor, den with built-in 
desk, shelves, tile bath and adjoin- 
ing glassed-in porch. Winding stair- 
way with copper rail to upstairs. 
Master bedrm. with separate tile 
bath and firepi., 2 other bedrms. 
and tile bath; 2 of the bedrms. have 
large picture windows and entrance 
to open sun deck. Disappearing 
stairway to 3rd floor for storage. 
Some additional features are radiant 
heat, parquet flooring, copaer gut- 
tering and downspouts. 2-tar at- 
tached garage, heavy Vermont slate 
roof, aluminum windows. The price 
is $34,500, $7,000, $8,000 cash re- 
quired. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd., OW. 9300 

CURTIS E. MARTInTiNC. 
OPEN DAILY 9 TILL 9 
4 ULTRA-MODERN RAMBLERS 

Under construction, excellent neigh- 
borhood, 15 min. to Washington; 
18 ft. picture window, lge. llv. rm 
with firepi., lge. equip, kit., metal 
cabinets, master bedrm., 15x13; 
corner lot; price, $13,500. No. 307. 

LYNHAVENg $1,000 DOWN, $55 MO. 
Two-story row brick, In excellent 

condition. 2 lge. bedrms., full din. 
rm., equip, kit., bsmt., o. s. e., lge. 
yard and paved alley; conv. to 
schools and shopping. O.I. No. 612. 

NO. 1 HIGHWAY-COMMERCIAL 
Four acres of ground, with 6-rm. 

modern house. Ideal for cabins or 
business; priced right; lVk miles 
from Alex. No. 394. 

120 SO. ROYAL, ALEX., VA. 
TE. 0233, AL. 6815 

_—18 
6 BEDROOMS 

This 3-story all-brick home, Is In 
immaculate condition, excel, neigh- 
borhood, 24-ft. liv. rm. with fire- 
place, din. rm. 15x10, modern 
kitchen, large breakfast rm, sun- 
rm.; 2nd fl., 4 large bedrms., 2 
tiled baths; 3rd fl., 2 bedrms., full 
bsmt., beaut, rec. rm, laundry rm., 
det. garage. Price $31,500. 

Chauncey Realty Corp. 
1710 Mt. Vernon ave., Alexandria. 
TE. 4828, AL. 2737; eves. OV. 2642. 
_—18 
NEW BRICK RAMBLER 

WITH BASEMENT 
You’ve waited for It—now It’s here! 

A 3-bedrm. brick rembler with a 
bsmt.! Brand new. extremely well 
constructed, containing really fine 
liv. rm. with firepi.. din. alcove, lge. 
separate breakfast rm exquisite kit. 
which includes dishwasher, garbage 
disposal unit, range, refgr., Venetian 
blinds; $4.8,760. GI and FHA ap- 
proved. Coma out and look at the 
best with 
MANNAS REALTY CO. 

2118 Wilson Blvd., GL. or OX. 278*. 
___—20_ 

DON’T READ THIS 
Amazing, vacant, brick bungalow. Just 

been redecorated. Two good-slxe 
bedrms., tile bath, exp. attic, full 
bsmt., corner lot; only $1,500 dwn., 
low mo. pymts. Act fast on this 
one. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd., OW. 9300 

—21 

ZONED APARTMENTS 
Adjoining commercial: llv. rm., din. 

rm., 2 bedrms.. equipped kit. and 
bath on lit 11.; 2nd fl. also has 
complete 6-rm. apt.; full bsmt., oil 
heat; bus, shopping and school, with- 
in walking distance. Priced af #15.- 
000, $2,500 cash, balance one trust. 
$100 per mo. 

JNO. J. LOFLIN 
2420 Wilson blvd. GL. 4312, OX. 0575 
.—18 

OUT WHERE IT IS COOL 
Spacious 6-room home In tha country: 

1 acre of ground: house In the very 
best of condition: near Falls Church: 
bath and a half: 2-story Ya. Colo- 
nial, nearly one rear old: full base- 
ment; oil heat. You can’t go wrong 
on this at $18,500. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors FA. 2620, —IQ 

WE WANT ACTION 
OPEN 8AT. AND SDN., 2 TILL DARK 
This spacious custom-built brick Cape 

Cod, with 4 bedrooms and 2V4 baths, 
den, living rm. 12x20; oil n.-w.h.; 
must be sold immediately; the price 
has been drastically reduced. You’B 
look a long time to beat this one. 
Directions: Out Lee highway to Ct. 
House rd., turn north to 2111 and 
open sign. 

JUDSON REAMY & SON 
Local broker for over a quarter cen- 
tury. 1122 N. Irving st.. Arl. CH. 
0800.—18 

$11,200—GI—V\ ACRE 
BUNGALOW, CLOSE-IN, VA. 
Located In convenient Port Myer 

Heights, this home features a living 
room, dining room, study, two bed- 
rooms with bath In between, kitchen 
and large front porch. You have 
two-thirds full basement with auto- 
matic oil hot-water beat and com- 
plete storm windows. House is situ- 
ated on 2 nice lots approximately 
100x125, and qualified veteran may 
purchase with small down payment 
and low (honthly payments on 
straight 4% loan. For further In- 
formation, call Mt. Sikes. NA. 9141. 
FREDERICK W. BERENS 
SALES. INC.—1520 K ST. N.W 

—18 

NOT FOR EVERYONE 
Here's a real mansion built espe- 
cially for the carriage trade; Just 
off Russell rd., custom constructed 
Cape Cod. The 27x15 llv. rm.. ban- 
quet slse din. rm.. with Colonial 
built-in corner cabinets, bright kit., 
fully equipped, paneled den. large 
restful side screened porch with 
colored flagstone floor. 3 dbl. barms, 
and tile bath on 2nd flr. A real 
ballroom In barnt. 1ms built-in bsr 
with sink and amasing stone flrpl. 
with gas-burning logs. Work rm. or 
maid’s rm. with full tile bath. Nu- 
merous features contained only in 
a house of this caliber Included val- 
ances. deep frcexe, exhaust fan and 
rec. rm.: alate roof, plus a spec- 
tacular lot 100x175 tastefully land- 
scaped: det. brk. gar. completes 
this lovelr home. Priced consider- 
ably below reproduction cost st 
$32,600. For appt. to Inspect this 
once In a lifetime property call 
Arlington Realty Co. 

2204 Wilson Blvd, OW. 9300 
» —*i 

HOUSES FOR SALE—VA. 

YOU CALL—WE HAUL 
So make aa appt. to aee this lovely 
Colonial heme, conveniently located 
on a beautiful lot tn N Aritnston 
with built-in tar air full bsmt. with 
semi-finished ree. rm. and bath. 
Lovely Uv. rm. with drepi. and 
plate glass mirror, full din. nr... 
large bright kit., elec, range and 
refer.; huge screened gsde porch. 
3 bedrma,. full bath up. Other fea- 
tures toe numerous to mention— 
you moat iff it. Price: >17.*bC 
uith >3 500 cash. 

LORCUM LANE 
Large brick Colonial home, only 5 

yrs old: lovely 23 ft !1». rm. with 
nreui. and French doers to rear 
patio; spacious din. rm.; large 
edutpped kit : t* Ule bath on 1st 
ft 3 Ige. comfortable bedrma. and 
2S tile baths on 2nd fl ; full bamt.. 
toilet tn. gas a.-c heal; located on 
triangular lot 102*128 in exclusive 
Lorcum Lane area: an excellent 
home for only >21 Opo. Can so 
convention*] with >3.500 down. Will 
accept OI contract. 

PLEASANT RIDGE 
A lovely brick and frame, 1W story 

rambling bungalow on 2H wooded 
acres: only 2 rrs. old ana has IS 
ft. llv. rm.. paneled on 1 wall with 
flrep! : 22 ft par.c.cd din rm 12x13 
kit. with GC elec range and 
elec, refgr : paneled den. 1 bedr.it. 
and full tile bath down; 2 bedrms 
19x15. 19x12. up. with full bamt. 
asphalt tile floor, game rm oil heat: 
an Idea! home for the eountry 
gentleman; very accessible and ex- 
cellently priced at >33.93<X 

LURLA BROS. 
2300 Wilson blvd. OW. 8500 —19 

NEAR WESTOVER 
OFFICER TRANSFERRED 

Price. SIS.250. Assume GI trust, 
Stl.ono. L-vely e-rm Colools! nr.r 
transp.. schools, shopping Consists 
of 21x13 ft. Ut. rm.. good sire 
din. rm.. large equipped kit.; 3 
bedrma. and bath on 2nd flr. full 
bsmt.. gas a.-c. heat: nice .Mae level 
lot. Ml consider taking back 
small 2nd trust. Call today for 
appt. to see 

Milton G. Smith Realty 
Builder and Developer 

1057 No. Glebe Rd.. Arl.. OW 7200. 

LARGE FAMILY HOUSE 
This custom-built brick Cape Cod has 

4 bedrms.. 2Mr baths; N. Arl. loc.: 
prewar const. Price reduced for Im- 
mediate sale. Shown by appt. only 

PENTAGON CONVENIENCE 
For $12,250 this Is a lot of house 
Llv rm. with fireplace, din rm.. kit.. 
2 bedrms. and bath on 1st fl.; ex- 
pansion attic, bsmt gar. and large 
shady lot with white picket lence. 
Requires $3,200 cash. 

JUDSON REAMY & SON 
Local real estate broker for over 
quarter century. 1123 N. Irving 8t„ 
Arl., CH. 0X00._—17_ 

“VACANT” 
2-bedrm. bungalow, with 3rd bedrm 
practically finished on 2nd floor, 
full bsmt., 1 blk. from shopping and 
transp Priced to sell. 

STEPHEN B. GREY 
2040 Wilson blvd. JA. 2-1182, —18 

IT CAN BE DONE 
Buy a house for a reasonable down 

payment In Fall* Church on lot ?2x 
120; 2 bedrooms and bath: full price 
only **.950, Bring your check book. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors. PA. 8020. —10 

ASSUME GI LOAN 
Pay About $1,500 

Down for this corner 5-rm. semi- 
detached with stream across rear of 
lot. Very conveniently located. 
Milton G. Smith Realty 

Builder and Developer 
1057 No. Glebe Rd„ Arl. OW. 7200. 

—17 

“EXCLUSIVE” 
BUT NOT EXPENSIVE 

In charming Virginia Forest. You and 
your family can be the proud owner 
of this most attractive rambler; Ca- 
thedral llv. rm. with Italian tile 
flrepl. and bookcase; door to storage 
attic: 2 bedrms and bath, pine- 
paneled den, modern din. area and 
elec. kit. all on 1st fir.: full bsmt. 
with ree. rm.: storage and utils; 
approx. V* acre shaded lot—all lor 
$18,450. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd., OW. 9300 

NR~McLEAN 
~ 

Older type. 7-room and bath home, 
surrounded by lge. trees on ap- 
proximately >a acre; nr. transp 
Priced $12,050. Ask operator for 
Elmwood 325 or 322. 

Wm. H. Laughlin, Realtors 
__McLEAN, VA. —18_ 

NICE FOR CHILDREN 
Cape Cod brick on lot of 18,000 sq 
ft. In Falls Church: 2 bedrooms and 
bath on each floor; fenced lot; beau- 
tiful shrubbery; $14,000 will buy It. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors. FA. IBftO. —Ul 

YOUR SEARCH IS ENDED! 
We have found your picture home. 
Visualize a rambling red brick on 
velvet green grass, 100x125. At- 
tached garage from which you enter 
an entrance-way Into an entrance 
hall, on into llv. rm.. 25 ft. long 
with mirrored flrepl.. 3 beautifully 
decorated bedrms. Out-of-thls-world 
kitchen. Call to see this soon. 

N. C. HINES & SON 
Courthouse 8q., OW. DOiMM*<>23. 

MONEYMAKER 
Very good 5-rm. bungalow with exp 
attic and full bsmt.. 1-car gar. Lot 
50x150; every possibility of going 
commercial shortly. Only $11,800. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd., OW. 9300 

BEAUTIFUL HOME 
~ 

AT A SACRIFICE 
Service persoone! transferring, must 

sell 3-bedrm. brick and shingle Col- 
onial on landscaped V»-ecre corner 
lot In Falls Church. Smartly deco- 
rated, built In boekeases. full bsmt.. 
outdoor stone fireplace, many other 
•pedal features. Only $14,950. 

William L. Warfield 
OX. 2468OL. 0286. —IT 

4 Bedrooms, Fairfax 
Spacious country home on 17. S. 50: 

1st 11.. llv. rm., din. rm.. kit.. 15x 
16 ft. sunrm., drawing rm. or 
office, Vi bath; 2nd A., 4 bedrms. 
large, full bathroom; 2 enormous 
oaks In front; gar. and chicken 
houses. 1V4 acres, oil h.-w.h.. all 
elec. kit.. $15,600. Owner leaving 
on account of business. Phone Hern- 
don 83-J-1J. To reeeh: Lee bird, 
to Camp Washington, turn right 
to Rt. 60. 4 miles to open sign. 

—18 

LOW DOWN PAYMENT 
Balance Less than Rent 

Are you Interested In buying a va- 
cant 5-room brick house for 81,000 
down and 885 per month? 

Money in Your Pocket 
Do you have $3,700 to invest? We 

have a frame house on a corner lot. 
25x82. selling for 89.800, which 
gives the owner living accommoda- 
tions on the first floor and returns 
$130 per month, which pays for his 
taxes, insurance, Interest and prin- 
cipal and gives him 800 per month 
for hU own use. 

EBNER R. DUNCAN CO. 
Realtors and Insurors, 918 Prince 
at, AL. 3530.—18 

3 Bedrms., Baths 
$22,500 

This very fine brick home la located 
In one of N. Arlington's better sec- 
tions; among the attractions are a 
separate breakfast rm. and paneled 
club rm. with bar, built-in garage 
and screened porch: will go straight 
OI with 83.500 cash; this home is 
highly recommended bv us. 
C. F. WOODROE, INC. 

OX. 1022, CH. 8100. 

Town & Country Offers: 
DREAM HOUSE 

For the wide awake buyer, this 
rambler has everything for really 
comfortable living. It hat 3 bedrms., 
large living room, entrance hall, 
equipped kitchen with Bendlx. at- 
tached garage. Best of all. the lot 
Is large and level, for the whole 
family to enjoy. Just must see It. In 
this excellent location, off Mt. Ver- 
non blvd. Price, 817,600. with 
84,000 cash. Cali now. 

EUREKA 
I’ve found It—a beautiful home on a 
lovely, level lot. In one of N. Arling- 
ton’s finest sections. This home hat 
4 large bedrms., 3Vi baths, llv. rm. 
with fireplace, din. rm., kitchen, 
full bsmt., screened porch and ga- 
rage. Don’t procrastinate, call today 
for appointment. This fine home Is 
priced right. _, 

ATTENTION 
Let us show you our many other list- 
ings. ranging In price from $10,000 
upward. We think we have a home 
to suit tout needs. 

Town & Country Realty Co. 
1211 N. Highland St.. Arlington. 
OW. 4420. 9 TUI 9. OW. 9428. 

$500 DOWN—GI 
2-BED RM. BRICK 

CAPE COD 
Finest construction. Plastered walla, 

expansible attic, excellent llv. rm.. 
equipped kit. tile bath; Vi-A. wooded 
tot; within 20 min. D. C. and Vi blk. 
from main hwy. You can choose 
your decorations. 810,500. 

REALTY, INC. 
4851 Lee Hwy., as Olebe. JA. 4-1820. 

—15 

HOUSIS fOR SALI—VA. 

4-BEDRM, HOME 
ON 3 ACRES 

This ts an elder frame home, which 
haa beer attractively modarnurd. It ts attuated on a ht«h sits, sur- 
rounded by large jhade trean, ant- 
mental ahrubu flower-: and fruit 
Weea flft-n, 1IV rm.. lee din rm, V>c kit 4 bedrmj and bath food chicken house o.d barn: ever Sno- 
rt- frontage on r»*v4 road tn Fate 
fa* Ca wfJBsi I.a m:iaa »T down- 
town D. C More land gvallgSia. 
Price. il».dOo To inspect, aik 
eperater for Rlmword Jflfl er * Jg. 
Wm. H. LaughHn, RwUtor 

__McLean. Va. _|g 
al baker e*rr»&*r 

* 

3 BEDRM. BUY 
$1,500 DOWN 
$73 MONTH 

An excellent buy tn e large 3-bedrm 
brick row hcmr in excel, cond. tn 
downtown Alex oonven to ever-, 
thing Living rm separata dining 
rm extra-largo. equipped kitchen: 
Imm.vcuiatelr clean throitthout Make 
arran-temenu Sc sea today by tailing 
AL. bud I or TR Till 

AL BAKER OFFSRR 
ONLY $fl,250 
$1,350 DOWN 

$55. MONTHLY 
A res! buy tor the hand* man wtUtng 
to finish the work which an enter- 
prising young couple have almost 
completed The nicest little A-rm. 
bungalow on a iwtll acre of ground. 
Storm doors snd windows outside 
recently peintrd Just t few min- 
ute* off Shirley hwy to Washington. Call AL ttdad or TR. "34? 

AL BAKER OFFERS 
EXTRA SPECIAL 

TR* nicest buy in Jefferson Manor, 
all-brick semldet. on big AflxUB 
comer lot; nice living rm arparetg dlrvloc rm.. modern equipped In t 

bedrms. hill tile bath, full base- 
ment with recreation rm.. gaa auto, heat, hardwood floors. Venetian 
blinds, built-in corner rablntts. An- 
ertor fence and many other extras. 
4-. Of loan can be assumed by lucky 
purchaser. Don t miss out on this 
one. Cal! AL «H4i. TR. 7343. 

Al BAKER OFFERS 
WELLINGTON 

3 BEDRM RAMBLER 
In a fine community where you can have al! conveniences with peaceful 

and Quiet surioundlngs. Large living 
rm with fireplace and dining rm. 
combination; fully equipped kitchen, 
stove, refrigerator and waahar, ga- 
rage; comfortable screened-ln porch. $li*.L5(>; $4,ot)o cash, balance on 

terms. Thong AL. d«44. TR. 
to 4o. 

Al BAKER OFFERS 
5 BEDRM. HOME 

Located high on a hill thu roomy, 
older-type home with rms. larger 
than average stie. living rm.. 12*30 
ft. with fireplace, separate din rm- 
12 x 1K ft., kitchen nas stove and re- frigerator. 2 bedrms on 1st floors al$o tile bath. 2nd floor has a bed- 
rms. and tile bath; basement has 
bath There are 2 nice porenes. 
lovely yard, garage, and exctllant 
neighborhood; oil h.-w h ; lot ftOx 
iVS'Jow °« today’s market. 119.000; 5.15(H) cash, oalance ilka 
rent. Phone AL. 6fl44. TK. 7343 

AL BAKER & SONS, INC. 
116 S. St Asaph 8t Alexandria 

Open Sundav —1* 

W-H-O-A THERE! 
Here* iP&e#. ln >81* new brick Cap* C od. Two bedrms. and bath on lit. 

P u* l«r Hv rm din rm equipped fit.: 2 lge. bedrma and bath on 2nd; 
lull bsmt.; side porch. IvA. lot; 
country living adjacent to Palls 
Church and Leesburg pike Will Ol 
at $'a!1.00o. 

REALTY. INC. 
4851 Lee Hwy at Olebe. JA 4-1820. 

MAKE A' DATE! 
To aee thli Immaculate older home 

that otters 2tl-ft. llv rm with fire- 
place, lge. din. rm kit. with pantry, 
twin-bed rm. and bath on 1st fl ; i 
lge bedrms. on 2nd. loads of stor- 
age space front porch, rear porch; 
full bsmt.; gar.; tool house; lge. 
shaded landscaped lot; excellently 
located. Will Ol at $14,250. 

REALTY. INC. 
4851 Lee Hwy.. at Olebe. JA. 4-1820. 
___—18 

YEN TO LIVE WELL 
Polks, here Is a real home. In Palla 
Church, near to everything. White 
brick on beautifully landscaped let 
of nearly acre; 4 bedrooms, maid's 
room, recreation room. You will be 
surprised at the price. Let ua show 
you today. 

EASTMAN & SEAY 
Exclusive Realtors. PA. 2820. —10 

KING RAMBLER 
Overloaded with comforts, oonvs. and 

style. Located ln exclusive Hlllwood. 
Imagine a new 4-bdrm rambler or 
3 bdrms. and den, center hall entr. 
from front patio to the right we 
have a lge. pine paneled rm. with 
flrpl ; also 3 huge bdrms, and 2 
complete tile baths; gracious llv. 
rm, din. rm. and dream kit. with 
breakfast space and pantry; full 
bsmt. with rec. rm, maids rm. 
and bath plus very lge. work rm.; 
finished stairway to upgtatra for 
storage or 2 additional mu. could 
be added; 2-car det. gar. Total 
price $20,500. 

Arlington Realty Co. 
2204 Wilson Blvd., OW. 9300 
_—21 

OPEN 
WOODLAWN 

SATURDAY AND SUNDAY 
2 TIL DARK 

These homes you MUST eee; all 
brick. 3 and 4 bedrma 1 and 2 
baths, full bsmta„ oil h.-w.h, 
Umx200-fl. lota; ln a moat desirable 
section of Fairfax Co, only 3® 
min. from Alexandria. Prieea. 
$15,250 to $18,500, Attractive 
financing. 

DRIVE OUT TODAY 
Directions: Mt. Vernon blvd, S 
miles beyond Mt. Vernon to ''OpenH 
sign on right. 
HICKS REALTY CO. 

3708 Mt Vernon Are 
AL. 1600, eve*, OV 6281, OV B97T 

______—18 
ULTRA MODERN 

Artlitlcelly designed rambler, taate- 
fully decorated llv. rm, din. rm., 
master bedrm with carrara glaag 
bath; 2 additional bedrma. with 
carrara glass bath; large pleasant 
lot; o.I. contract accepted. 

N. C. HINES & SON 
Court House Square. OW. 0020, 
_—18 

3 WOODED ACRES 
WITH STREAM 

SPARKLING WHITE Ensllsh-tyP* 
cottage, near Shirley highway. Liv- 
rm. with corner fireplace, 2 bed- 
rms. and bath on mala floor; 3rd 
bedrm or paneled den. lVk baths 
off full basement. 

N. C. HINES & SON 
Court House Sauers. OW. *020^ 

NEW BRICK 
* 

$12,500—01 
HOMES ON HALF ACRE 

Floor plan features Ige. 11t. rm. with 
flrepl.. modern fully equipped kit., 
2 big bedrme. and bath on 1st flr. 
with stairway to txeel. 2nd Or. 
expansion for another bedrm. and 
storage rm.; good residential neigh- 
borhood. 

OPEN SAT. AND SUNDAY 
Directions: Chat Lee blvd. (Rout# 60), 

pest Seven Corners to 1st tltdls 
light at Jefferson VUlege Whopping 
Center, turn left at light on Anaaa- 
dale rd. to Beechtree lane and ex- 
hibit home sign on left. LINCOLN 
INVESTMENT CO.. OW. 7*11. —1* 

$IWo 
Five rooms, tiled ban: utility voemi 
all on on* floor; nice level, halfw 
sere lot; nr, Vienna: close to Msas- 
portation: should so OI. For further 
Information, ask operator for Elm- 
wood 325 or 322. 
Wm. H. Laughlln, Realtors 

MCLEAN, VA. —18 

Stop filibustering 
And gat out and sat this cosy. 2-bed- 

rm. bunxa., with a 3rd bedrm. pos- 
sible. Uv. rm Ige. din. rm.. saulppad 
kit.. Ige. rear sleeping porch, part 
bsmt.. beaut, shrubs, yard and gar- 
den; lot 70x180. city utilities, close 
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